		-0~20360
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: Th		EBELSKI, HIS WIFE
of the City of Chicago hereinafter referred to as the Mortgagor, does hereby	County of	Cook State of Illinois,
DAMEN SAVING	S AND LOAN AS	BOCIATION
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of	the State of Illinois, I	pereinafter referred to as the Mortgagee, the fol-
lowing real estate, situated in the County of		in the State of Illinois, to wit:
Lot 2 in McNew's Resubdivision of the Northwest 4 of the Northwest 4 of the Thi	of Lot 14 in T the Southeast	ኔ of Section 5, Township 37
Illinois.		
9100 Lynwood Drive Oak Lawn, D Permanent Index # 24-05-417-040	[llinois 60453 <b>}</b> ∽	
"This mortgage hereby incorporat		vit of Occupancy dated
Coc		90220360
TOGETHER with all buildings, improvements, in apparatus, equipment, fixtures or articles, whether in ditioning, water, light, power, refrigeration, ventilation the furnishing of which by lessors to lessees is custom windows, floor coverings, screen doors, venetian blind declared to be a part of said real estate whether physic the rents, issues and profits of said premises which are	n or otherwise and any ary or arpropriate, inc is, in-a-door beds, awni ally attacher thereto or	other thing now or hereafter therein or thereon luding screens, window shades, storm doors and ngs, stoves and water heaters (all of which are not); and also together with all easements and
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of said property trights and benefits under the Homestead Exemption Ladoes hereby release and waive.	into said Mortgag e 2or ws of the State of all ind	ever, for the uses herein set forth, free from all ois, which said rights and benefits said Mortgagor
TO SECURE the payment of a certain indebtedn	ess from the Mortgagor	to the Mortgagee evidenced by a note made by
the Mortgagor in favor of the Mortgagee, bearing even SEVENTY THOUSAND AND NO/ $100$	date herewith in the	of
together with interest thereon as provided by said note SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY AND 96/100	e, is payable in monthly or more	r installmen's of 730.96 or more
on the 1st day of each month, commen	cing with June 1	, 1990

It is further agreed and understood by and between the parties hereto that should the above described real estate, at any time hereafter, be sold or title thereto transferred by deed of conveyance or by operation of law, then amount of principal balance then remaining due secured by this mortgage shall become immediately due and payable at any time hereafter at the option of the owner or holder of this mortgage. Acceptance of any monthly installment payments on account of said obligation by the owner or holder of this mortgage shall not, in any way, constitute a waiver by the owner or holder of this option to accelerate the payment of the entire obligation secured by this mortgage.

To secure performance of the other agreements in said note, which are hereby incorporated herein and make a part hereof, and which provide, among other things, for an additional monthly payment of one-twelfth (1/12th) of the estimated annual taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges upon the mortgaged premises. And to secure possible future advances as hereinafter provided and to secure the performance of the Mortgagor's covenants herein contained.

### A. THE MORTGAGOR COVENANTS:

- (1) To pay immediately when due and payable all general taxes, special assessments, water charges, sewer service charges and other taxes and charges against said property, including those heretofore due, (the monthly payments provided by said note in anticipation of such taxes and charges to be applied thereto), and to furnish the Mortgagee, upon request, with the original or duplicate receipts therefor.
- (2) To keep the improvements now or hereafter situated upon said premises insured against loss or damage by fire, lightning, windstorm and such other hazards, including liability under laws relating to intoxicating liquors and including hazards not now contemplated, as the Mortgagee may reasonably require to be insured against, under policies providing for payment by the insurance companies of moneys sufficient either to pay the cost of replacing or repairing the same or to pay in full the indebtedness secured hereby, in such companies, through such agents or brokers, and in such form as shall be satisfactory to the Mortgagee. Such insurance policies, including additional and renewal policies shall be delivered to and kept by the Mortgagee and shall contain a clause satisfactory to the Mortgagee making them payable to the Mortgagee as its interest may appear.
- (3) To promptly repair, restore or rebuild any buildings or improvements now or hereafter on the premises which may become damaged or destroyed; to keep said premises in good condition and repair, and free from any mechanic's or other lien or claim of lien not expressly subordinated to the lien hereof; not to suffer or permit any unlawful use of or any nuisance to exist on said property nor to diminish nor impair its value by any act or omission to act; to comply with all requirements of law with respect to the mortgaged premises and the use thereof;
- (4) That if the Mortgagor shall produce contracts of insurance upon his life and disability insurance for loss of time by accidental injury or sickness, or either such contract, making the Mortgagee assignee thereunder, the Mortgagee may pay the premiums for such insurance and add said payments to the principal indebtedness secured by this mortgage to be repaid in the same manner and without changing the amount of the monthly payments, unless such change is by mutual consent.

30220360

1.15

### MORTGAGOR FURTHER COVENANTS:

the Mortgagor at the intent hereof to secure payment of said note whether the entire amount shall have been advanced to the Mortgagor at the date, or at a later date, or having been advanced, shall have been repaid in part and further advances made it a later date, which advances shall in no event operate to make the principal smount plus any amount or amounts that may be added to the mortgage indebtedness under the terms of this mortgage to the principal amount plus any amount or amounts that may be added to the mortgage indebtedness under the terms of this mortgage to the purpose of principal amount plus mortgage is not for the principal and to the citizen and to the citizen principal and the principal everything so coveranted; that the Mortgagee may also do any act it may deem necessary to protect the iten hereof; that the Mortgagee may do on the Mortgagee may do on the Mortgagee may do no surface that the Mortgagee may deem necessary to protect the purposes and such moneys together with interest thereon at the highest rate for which it is then having to contact shall become so much additional indebtedness hereby secured and may be included in any decree foreclosing this mortgage and be paid out of the rens or protected as the included in any decree foreclosing this mortgage and be inquired into the working and out of the rens or protected as the included in any decree foreclosing this mortgage to inquire into the validity of any long tends out of the Mortgagee to inquire into the validity of any long, included in an advancing moneys as above authorized, but nothing herein contained shall be obtained as requiring the Mortgagee of any and one on the horizonest to the line in the more than the more than the mortal do any personal liability because of anything it may do or omit to do hereunder; and that horizoned to the line in the more than advanced to the more than the more than the horizonest to the more than advanced to the more than the more than the province of any any act hereunder; and that horizones to the the more than the more

making any payment time is of the essence hereof, and it default be made in performance of any covenant herein contained or in making any payment under said note or obligation or any extension or renewal thereof, or it proceedings be instituted to enforce any other tiem or charge upon any said property, or upon the thing of a proceeding in handruplicy by or against the shortesten or it the Mortgage property of any court or officer of the government, or it the Mortgage resently and property be placed under control of or in custody of any court or officer of the government, or it the Mortgage resently and any of any property, then and property, then and by created or the present of the Mortgage becounder, to deciste, without affecting the liter here. By created or the present of any proceed to and property of any mediately due and property of said lien or any right of the Mortgage becounder, to deciste, without affecting the payment by created or the present of any proceed to the present of any proceed to the present of any payable, whether or not such default be remedied by Mortgager, and apply, loward the payment of said events. tasodand aaqqqa ao, taxoqe

eaveral parts superior manner of the commencement of any foreclosure proceeding hereunder, the court in which such here the commencement of any foreclosure proceeding the court in which such the commencement of any party claiming under him, appoint a receiver with power to manage and tent and to collice the the rents, issues and profits of said premises during the pendency of such foreclosure suit and the said, the rents, issues and profits of said premises during the pendency of such foreclosure suit and the said, toward, the profits and such rents, issues and profits, when collected, may be applied before as well as after the profection and discourses of such receivership, or on any deliciency decree the profection and premises, and such receivership, or on any deliciency decree whether there profection and premises and upon fore.

Brescryation of the profection and receiver may elect to terminate any deliciency decree of said and upon fores and appear of the profection and receivership, or on any deliciency decree of said and upon fores. The person amounts together with natural the salowed and included as an additional indebtedness in the decree of said and upon fores. The shall be allowed and included as an additional indebtedness in the decree of said premises; and upon forestoned by the Mortgage to bidders at any said to provide shall be included as an additional indeptedness of any said for incurred by a cut decree the true fittle to or value of said premises; all of which allowed by the Mortgage to the true fittle to proceeding medium? Or shall pursuant to such decree the true fittle to or value of said premises; all of which any suit of the foreclesure of said premises; all of which any such any suit or proceeding of no such decree the true fittle to proceeding and in the rest of said premises; all of the foreclesure of said premises; all of which any such any suit for the foreclesure of said premises; all of the forecles of any suit for the contempted such any suit for the foreclesure of said premises 'Alogound's stand intakes

97 'Q 'Y to year 06 Хeм IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have bereunto set their hands and seals this

5100 South Damen Avenue, Chicago, III. Damen Savings and Loan Association his instrument was prepared by My Commission Expires CVENCETE CHAPPING Set Chinacinial Soal, this WOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILL こうらん WOTARY PUBLIC STRISES SYI4/32、 47b 20 THE CHEFT OF free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set for a, including the release and waiver before me this day in person and acknowledged that th⊖y signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) 被解 (are) due to the foregoing instrument, appeared Janice V. Nebelski, his wife DO HEREBY CERTIFY that James R. Nebelski and a Notary Public in and for said county, in the State aforesaid, Kenneth D. VAnek COOK STATE OF ILLUNOIS

DAMEN SAVINGS and LOAN ASSOCIATION 5100 South Damen Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60609

UNOFFICI

DAMEN SAVINGS AND ASSOCIATION

JANICE V. NEBELSKI, JAMES æ NEBELSKI HIS

WIFE

Loan DR 8789-1

d

10	10	SF C	O IAI	IEN'	<b>IA</b>	REN		P'	<b>90</b> 2	200	<del>3</del> 61
----	----	------	-------	------	-----------	-----	--	----	-------------	-----	-----------------

Know alimen	bu these	presents.	that	whereas,
-------------	----------	-----------	------	----------

JAMES R. NEBELSKI AND	JANICE V. NEBELSKI, HIS WIFE
of the City of Chicago in order to secure an indebtedness of SEVENTY	THOUSAND AND NO/100DOLLARS
amounted - westernes of men data herowith m.	

the following described real estate:

Lot 2 in McNew's Resubdivision of Lot 14 in Third Addition to Lynwood's Subdivision of the Northwest & of the Southeast & of Section 5, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

9100 Lynwood Drive, Oak Lawn Illinois 60453 Permanent Index # 24-05-417-040\%

(株) 1 (株) 1.12 (12.13) (株) 1 (4.44) (2.45) (2.13) (1.13) (1.14) (2.46) (株) 3 (4.44) (4.45) (4.45) (4.45) (4.45)

DAMEN SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION and, whereas, .. is the holder of said mortgage and the note secured thereby:

NOW, THEP AFORE, in order to further secure said uidebtedness, and as a part of the consideration of said transaction, the said James R. Nebelski and Janice V. Nebelski, his wife hereby assign transfer and set over unto DAMEN SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

hereinafter referred to as the Association, and or its successors and assigns, all the rents now due or which may hereafter become due under or by virtue of any lease, either oral or written, or any letting of, or any agreement for the use or occupancy of any part of the premises herein described, which may have been heretofore or may be herefater made or agreed to, or which may be made or agreed to by the Association under the power herein granted, it being the intention hereby to establish an absolute transfer and assignment of all such leases and agreements and all the avails hereunder unto the Association and especially those certain leases and agreements now existing upon the property hereinabove described.

The undersigned do hereby irrevocably appoint the Association their true and lawful attorney in fact, in the name and stead of the undersigned to collect all of said rents now due or arising or accruing at any time hereafter under each and every of the leases and agreements, written or verbal, existing or to exist hereafter, for said premises, and to use such measures, legal or equitable, as in its discretion may be deemed proper or necessary to inforce the payment or security of such rents, or to secure and maintain possession of said premises or any part thereof, and to fill any and all vacancies, and to rent, lease or let any portion of said premires to any party or parties at its discretion, for such rental or rentals as it may determine, hereby granting full power and authority to exercise each and every the rights, privileges and powers herein graved at any and all times hereafter without notice to the undersigned or to ... their ... executors, administrators and assigns, and further, with power to use and apply said rents (after the payment of all accessary costs and expenses of the care and management of said premises, including taxes and assessments, and commission for leasing said premises and collecting rents therefrom paid to any real estate troker appointed by the Association at the usual and customary rates then in effect in the City of Chicago County of Cook, Illinois) to the payment of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage or incurred thereunder, due or to become due, or that may be hereafter contracted, hereby ratifying and connraing all that said attorney may do by virtue hereof.

It is further understood and agreed that the Association may, at its discretion, return, appoint or employ attorneys, agents or servants for the purpose of exercising any of the powers and authority herein granted and the Association shall not be liable for any default, miscarriage, acts or omissions of such attorneys, agents or servants, if such attorneys, agents or servants were selected with reasonable care.

This assignment of rents shall operate only after 30 days' default in any of the payments required by the mortgage hereinbefore described, or immediately upon the breach of any of the covenants therein contained; and when out of the net rents collected hereunder there shall have been paid all the said indebtedness and liabilities, then this instrument shall become void and the Association shall release the same by written instrument.

And it is further agreed that no decree or judgment which may be entered on any debts secured or intended to be secured hereby shall operate to abrogate or lessen the effect of this instrument, but that the same shall continue in full force until the payment and discharge of any and all indebtedness and liabilities secured hereby in whatsoever form the same may be.

their IN WITNESS whereof the undersigned maxhave hereunto set this 4th day of May A. D. 19. 90

(SEAL) (SEAL)

# STATE OF ILLINGIS COUNTY OF ILLINGIS COUNTY OF

	Kenneth D. Vanek	
in and for and	residing in said County, in the State of Hinois, DO HEREBY  JAMES R. NEBETSKE AND	Poblic
TIFY that	JAMES R. NEBELSKI AND	CER.
************************	JANICE V. NEBELSKI, HIS WIFE	•••••
	The state of the s	
who are	PARTIE 1	•••••
are	subscribed to the foregoing Instrument, appa	πeS
delivered the set	day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed id Instrument as their	ared and
uses and purpose	id Instrument as their free and voluntary act, for therein set forth.	the
GIVEN unde	er my hand and black a	
day ofMi	A. D. 19 90	
	7. 1.01/1	-
CIAL SEAL " 1	JA STANDER	<u>e</u> L
THE DIVACER :	Notary Public.	
(N) EXP. 465 2/14/32	Th:	
	This increment was prepared by: Laura Gordon	7
	1 (////////////////////////////////////	
Ox	5100 South Damen Avenue, Chicago, III.	
		_
0-		
0,	_	
	Y/O <sub>X</sub>	
	C/_/	
	TA	
	0,	
	$O_{x_{-}}$	
	5100 South Damen Avenue, Chicago, III.	
	C <sub>C</sub>	
	7	

DAMEN SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSN. 5100 So. Damen Ave. Chicago, IL 60609

: DI JIAM

Assignment of Rents JANICE V. NEBELSKI, HIS WIFE DAMEN SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION JAMES R. NEBELSKI AND

UK" 8 /89~]

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 24th day of April 1990 between SUE H. KING +/K/A SuSan Siegel King Diverge and use since remaining.
of the die of the series in the County of San racking and State of California party of the first part, and Harold Levy and Alice Levy, his
part, and Harold Levy and Alice Levy, his
wife, Unit 1513, 4250 Marine Drive,
Chicago, Illinois,
INAME AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES

90220362

parties of the second part, WITNESSETH, That the part y first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00)

\_ Dollars and \_other good and valuable \_\_\_\_\_ consideration in hand paid, convey

Above Space For Recorder's Use Only

and warrant \_\_to the parties of the second part, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy, the following described Real Estate, to wit

Condominium unit more fully described in Exhibit A attache? hereto and by this reference made a part hereof as though fally set forth herein,

Subject to:

- 1) Covenants, craditions and restrictions of record;
- 2) Public and utility casements, and private easements).
- 3) Party wall rights and agreements and condominium declaration;
- 4) Unconfirmed special tax or assessment;
- 5) General taxes for 1989 and subsequent years.

UNIT 1513 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PURCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE IMPERIAL TOWERS COMPOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24165981, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, LAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ın

: 1

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): _	14-16-301-041-1337	
Address(es) of Real Estate: Unit 1513		Drive, Chicago, 171, 60613
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part Y of and year first above written.	f the first part ha S. hereunto seth	er hand and seal . the day
	X Sue H.King	(SEAL)
	t/K/a Susar	Siegel King (SEAL)
Please print or type name(s) below signature(s)		(SFAL)

(SEAL)

This instrument was prepared by Arthur D. Nordenberg, 608 South Washington Street, Naperville, (NAME AND ADDRESS) Illinois 60540 Illinois 60540

Send subsequent tax bills to \_ \_\_ \_

(NAME AND ADDRESS)

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	ss.			
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO	J			
I, MARTHA W. SABLE		, a Notar	Public in and for s	aid County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	SUE H.	KING		
proved to pesandocionnopos me to be the same person	whose name	is s	ubscribed to the for	egoing instrument.
appeared before me this day in person and ac	knowledged tha	ıt she	signed, sealed and	delivered the said
instrument as they free and voluntary act. f	for the uses and	purposes th	nerein set forth, includ	ling the release and
waiver of the right of nomestead.				
Given under my hand and official seal this	24th	day of	April	. 19 <sup>90</sup> .
(Impress Seal Here)	S.	with	Notary Public	
Commission Expires May 28, 1992				
CONTRACTOR				



Mail Ry Control

30220362

Вох

JOINT TENANCY FOR ILLINOIS

Warranty Deed

2

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY.

GEORGE E. COLE LEGAL FORMS

MAIL TO:

**MYMMYNTY DEED** 

Joint Tenency for Hitnets

39<sub>80</sub>3306

THIS INDENTIURE, Made this 245h day of April 19 90 between SUE H. KING + K/k SuSau Sugar Sugar Susau S istil odi lo

Dollars and Othrex good and valuable parties of the second part, WITNESSETH, That the part A. of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten. (\$10.00)

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises unto the parties of the second part forever, not in lenancy in Coot County Clark's Office virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. , in the State of Illinois, bereby relearing and waiving all rights under and by Ictuated in the County of

Address(es) of Real Estate: Unit 1513 South Tower, 4250 Marine Drive, Chicado, ET909 Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): -74-16-301-041-1337

and year first above written. IN MILIAESS WHEREOF, the part 🚶 and soil in the first part has a percurso set and soil and s

(SEAL) Suc H. King (SEVE)

below signature(s) Please print or type name(s)

common, but in joint tenancy.

(SEVF)

(JABS)

OA208 stoniffT This instrument was prepared by Arthur D. Bordenberg, 608 South Washington Street, Naperville,

Send subsequent tax bills to

Liberteement to the Political and Tomestead.

instrument as the free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, scaled and delivered the said

proved to the foregoing instrument.

broved to

ZUE H. KING

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

a Notary Public in and for said County, in the

. MAKTHA W. SABLE

COUNTY OF SAM BERNARDING.

OF CALIFORNIA

S

## NOFFICIAL COPY

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

06,000,360

State of California

County of San Bernardino

On this the 24thday of April

.990 before me.

Martha W. Sable

the undersigned Notary Public personall, aplicared

Divorced and 16 Since rematrick.

Woroved to me on the hasis of satisfactory evidence

within instrument, and acknowledged that to be the person's) whose name(s)

subscribed to the

WITNESS ( nv ), and and official seal

wather 21 datel

No. ary's Signature

ATTENTION NOTARY: Attraugn the information rectified below is OPTIONIAL if could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to another document Title or Type of Document Warranty Deed

Number of Pages 1...... Date of Document April 24, 1990

Sgrier(s) Other Than Named Above None

DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT THIS CERTIFICATE

STACKTERN FOR FOR THE STACKTERN STAC

OFFICIAL SEAL MARTHA W. SABLE MONEY ROBE-CHROME LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Esp. May 28, 1901